014A.0007.S1(US)



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, washing 0,2265368

Please record the attached document

1 Name of conveying portulises)	2 Name and address of receiving marty(ica)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John Deere Consumer Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Homelite Technologies, Ltd.
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: Cedar House 41 Cedar Avenue City: Hamilton
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Country: Bermuda  ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-Bermuda ☐ Other: Domestic Representative Designation attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See attached list
Additional numbers attac	l ched? ⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or registrations involved:
Name: Mark F. Harrington Address: Harrington & Smith, LLP 4 Research Drive  City: Shelton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$190.00  ⊠ Enclosed □ Charge deposit account ⊠ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:	6 2
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attdched document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.  Mark F. Harrington Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 5
	Page 1 of 2.
002 DBYRNE 00000222 838283 \	
521 40.00 0P 522 150.00 0P	

#### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

### Registration No.

838,283

838,329

838,647

852,988

856,469 867,511

968,094

## Appointment of Domestic Representatives

Mark F. Harrington and Harry F. Smith, having an address at Harrington & Smith, LLP, 4 Rosearch Drive, Shekon, CT 06484, are horeby appointed applicant's/registrant's representatives upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served for the following U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations:

### Registration Number:

838,283 838,329 838,647 852,988 856,469 867,511 968,094

Homelite Technologies, Lid

Nane: Jeterey M. Dil

Title: Vice President

October 17, 2002 Date

**RECORDED: 10/25/2002** 

# CONFIRMATORY WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, JOHN DEERE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., Assignor, do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to HOMELITE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a Bermuda company, Assignce, having an address at Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM12 Bermuda, our entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

	JOHN DEERE CONSUMER PRODUCTS.
	INC SOUTH SOUTH
9 october 2002 Date	By: Machael J. Mack ho- Name: Michael J. Mack J. Title: Vice President
٠, -	JOHN Dure Consumer products
State of North Crolina	
County of Wake	
I, Karurine A. Troyer, a identified above, do hereby certify that personally appeared before me this day a foregoing instrument.	Notary Public for the County and State  Michael T. Mack Tr.  and acknowledged the due execution of the
9 atoles 2002	fatheine a. Jayer
Date	My comission expressed July 2007